
Markets Con Edison, National Grid, KeySpan, NYSEG, RGE, Orange & Rockland, Central Hudson, 
National Fuel Gas

Electric Yes, except KeySpan and National Fuel Gas

Gas Yes

Commercial Customers Yes

Service Classes Non-residential Service Classes currently accepted for enrollment are listed below (subject to change): 

ELECTRICITY 

Market Area Service Name Service Class Rate / Profile Codes

NY - Con Edison General Small 2, 30, 117, 330, 331 N/A

NY - National Grid Small General 2, 2D N/A

NY - NYSEG General 2 
6 
9

33 
37 
47

NY - RGE General 2 
7 
9

201 
701 
901

NY - Orange & Rockland General 2 N/A

NY - Central Hudson Secondary 2 N/A

GAS 

Market Area Service Name Service Class Rate / Profile Codes

NY - Con Edison General Small 2 N/A

NY - National Grid Commercial 2 N/A

NY - Keyspan Non-Residental 2 N/A

NY - NYSEG General Sales 2 N/A

NY - RGE General 1 N/A

NY - Orange & Rockland General 2 N/A

NY - Central Hudson Firm Commercial 2 N/A

NY - National Fuel Gas Commercial 3, 6 N/A

Product Plans VARIABLE PRODUCT PLANS
Electricity: Guaranteed Savings, Ambit Certified Green  
Gas: Guaranteed Savings

Credit Check No

Expected Time to 
Switch Service

Con Edison, National Grid, NYSEG, RGE: 11-45 calendar days (next meter read) 
Orange & Rockland, Central Hudson, National Fuel Gas: 15-45 calendar days (next meter read)  
Gas: 1st day of the month

TPV Required Yes

Right to Rescind Within 3 days of receipt of written order confirmation

Payouts Consultant bonuses and residual income in New York are structured identically for both Residential and 
Small Commercial account

Refunds/Free 
Energy Referral

Con Edison, National Grid, Orange & Rockland, Central Hudson, National Fuel Gas: Paid by check  
KeySpan, NYSEG, RGE: Credit on bill

New York
Small Commercial


