

## New York Small Commercial

Markets	Con Edison, National Grid, KeySpan, NYSEG, RGE, Orange & Rockland, Central Hudson, National Fuel Gas			
Electric	Yes, except KeySpan and National Fuel Gas			
Gas	Yes			
<b>Commercial Customers</b>	Yes			
Service Classes	Non-residential Service Classes currently accepted for enrollment are listed below (subject to change):			
	ELECTRICITY			
	Market Area	Service Name	Service Class	Rate / Profile Codes
	NY - Con Edison	General Small	2, 30, 117, 330, 331	N/A
	NY - National Grid	Small General	2, 2D	N/A
	NY - NYSEG	General	2 6 9	33 37 47
	NY - RGE	General	2 7 9	201 701 901
	NY - Orange & Rockland	General	2	N/A
	NY - Central Hudson	Secondary	2	N/A
	GAS			
	Market Area	Service Name	Service Class	Rate / Profile Codes
	NY - Con Edison	General Small	2	N/A
	NY - National Grid	Commercial	2	N/A
	NY - Keyspan	Non-Residental	2	N/A
	NY - NYSEG	General Sales	2	N/A
	NY - RGE	General	1	N/A
	NY - Orange & Rockland	General	2	N/A
	NY - Central Hudson	Firm Commercial	2	N/A
	NY - National Fuel Gas	Commercial	3, 6	N/A
Product Plans	VARIABLE PRODUCT PLANS Electricity: Guaranteed Savings, Ambit Certified Green Gas: Guaranteed Savings			
Credit Check	No			
Expected Time to Switch Service	<b>Con Edison, National Grid, NYSEG, RGE:</b> 11-45 calendar days (next meter read) <b>Orange &amp; Rockland, Central Hudson, National Fuel Gas:</b> 15-45 calendar days (next meter read) <b>Gas:</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> day of the month			
<b>TPV Required</b>	Yes			
Right to Rescind	Within 3 days of receipt of written order confirmation			
Payouts	Consultant bonuses and residual income in New York are structured identically for both Residential and Small Commercial account			
Refunds/Free Energy Referral	Con Edison, National Grid, Orange & Rockland, Central Hudson, National Fuel Gas: Paid by check KeySpan, NYSEG, RGE: Credit on bill			